2020.

(iii) Included in other unquoted investments is a 20% shareholding in Cathedral Development Limited owned by the Company. The
investment is classified as financial assets at fair value through OCI as the Directors consider that they do not have significant
influence since the Company does not have any representative on the Board of Directors of Cathedral Development Limited.

The following table shows financial instruments recognised at fair value for the Group and the Company:

8. TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES

2020 2019 2020 2019
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Assets measured at fair value
Level 3 239,871,531   239,960,997   104,873,625   104,963,091

Sensitivity analysis

Valuation
technique

Significant
observable

inputs

Unquoted equity investments Net asset value Net asset value of
the unquoted
investments

Relationship and sensitivity of
unobservable inputs to fair value

The higher the net asset value, the
higher the fair value.

If the net asset value
increase/(decrease) by 5%, the
carrying amount of the unquoted
equity investments would
increase/(decrease) by by Rs
1,512,387 (2019: Rs 1,516,860) for the
Group the Company.

THE GROUP THE COMPANY

2020 2019 2020 2019
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

17,410,649   11,944,566   17,410,649   11,944,566
Loss allowance (7,488,291)   (6,637,332)   (7,488,291)   (6,637,332)

9,922,358   5,307,234   9,922,358   5,307,234
Amount receivable from subsidiaries -   -   1,029,930,890   1,021,793,163
Straight line rental accrual 3,193,614   -   3,193,614   -
Other debtors and prepayments 18,016,772   19,231,921   17,917,963   19,158,114

31,132,744   24,539,155   1,060,964,825   1,046,258,511

THE GROUP THE COMPANY

Trade receivables

The carrying amount of trade and other receivables approximate their fair value due to short term nature.

Other debtors and prepayments comprise mainly of dividend receivable on equity investments and prepaid expenses.

For terms and conditions relating to related party receivables, refer to note 22.

Trade receivables

Trade receivables are non-interest bearing and are generally on 30 days terms. No interest is charged on outstanding receivables.

The Group and the Company always measures the loss allowance for trade receivables at an amount equal to lifetime ECL. The expected